Reserve Account will be used to pay Interest and PrincipalIf necessary, moneys in

The Reserve Requirement is an amount equal to the lesser of (i) ten percent (10.00%) of the original
proceeds of the Bonds, (ii) maximum annual debt service on the Bonds, or (iii) one hundred twenty-
five percent (125.00%) of the average annual debt service on the outstanding Bonds.

The Acquisition and Construction Fund is used exclusively to pay project costs and cost of issuance
for the Bonds.  Upon verification that any money amounts remaining in the Acquisition and